

PURCHASE ORDER VINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR

Matti, Digos City

Supplier :		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, P.O. No.:			JUL 0 5 2023	
		National Highway, Brgy. City Heights, General Santos City Date :				
Email/Tel# :		oobev@yahoo.com / 09228723640	Mode of Procurement :		Competitive Bidding	
Γ.I.N :		000-394-021-000	End-User:		PDRRMO	
PR. No./Date		0701-CB-23 05/12/2023				
Gentlem	en:					
		Please furnish this office the following articles subject to				
Place of Delivery			Delivery Term		FOB Destination	
Date of Delivery		Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term :		Credit Basis	
Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	unit	BRAND NEW 4WD PICK-UP TYPE VEHICLE with Engine displacement not exceeding 2500cc for diesel Specifications: with Engine displacement not exceeding 2500cc for diesel ENGINE Type: 2.0 - 2.5 Liter Diesel Engine (Euro4) No. of Cylinder: 4 No. of Valve:16 Displacement: 2000-2500cc Max Power: 130-190/3,500 - 3500rpm Max Torque: 300-450/2,500-3000rpm Fuel Tank Cap: at least 75 liters TRANMISSION: Manual TIRES AND WHEELS: 205/R16 Alloy Monotype/Silver Seating Capacity: 5 Seaters SUSPENSION: Independent Wishbone with coil spring Rigid Elliptic leaf springs BRAKES: Ventilated Discs SAFETY: Driver Side and Passenger Side (Airbags) MULTI-MEDIA SYSTEM: 2D in Am/FM PLAYER MULTIMEDIA FOB: PGSO COMPOUND, MATTI, DIGOS CITY, DAVAO DEL SUR Model: 2023 year model or latest Color: WHITE Inclusions: Comprehensive GSIS Insurance LTO Registration w/ TPL, (3 years) (To be submitted together with the delivery of the unit. Failure to comply shall be a ground for the rejection of the delivery) Additional Conditions: 1.) In case the Supplier opts/insists to deliver the unit without the documents for the comprehensive GSIS Insurance and LTO registration, the Province through the PGSO incurs no liability for any untoward damages in the motor vehicle while the unit is garaged in the Capitol Compound since this cannot be utilized by the end user. 2.) Delivery of the unit without the documents for the GSIS Insurance and LTO registration of the liquidating damages for every day of delay in the delivery after the prescribed period expires.	2023 MITSUBISHI STRADA GL 2.4D 4WD MANUAL	1	1,595,000.00	1,595,000.00
Reminde		Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon				
Total Am		One Million Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos			TOTAL	1,595,000.00
n case of	f failu <mark>re</mark> to	make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of on BENESTER ABUATA 7				
Conforme		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE	ES, INC.		YVONNE ROÑA C	AGAS .

unds Available

Signature over Printed Name / Date

FURS No.

Date

2029-09-0179

By AuthorityGovernor

CHRISTOPHER T. TAN



PURCHASE ORDER VINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL SUR Matti, Digos City

	1. No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		KC 6 5		
Supplier:	MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, P.O. No. :			G-099-23CB	
Address :	National Highway, Brgy. City Heights, General Santos City Date :			JUL 0 5 2023,	
Email/Tel#:	oobev@yahoo.com / 09228723640	Mode of Procu	rement	: Competitive Biddi	ng
Г.І.М :	000-394-021-000	End-User :		PDRRMO	
PR. No./Date	0701-CB-23 05/12/2023				
Gentlemen :					
	Please furnish this office the following articles subject to				
Place of Delivery		Delivery Term : Payment Terrh :		FOB Destination	1
Date of Delivery	Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.		-	Credit Basis	
Item Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Warranty: 3 years or 100,000 km (whichever comes first) Inclusions: Standard Matting, Standard Seat Cover, Standard Early Warning Device, Standard Tint, 1 spare tire and standard tools; to wit; * 1 pc. plier * 1 pc. tire wrench * 1 pc screw driver (reversible flat and philip screw), and * 1 set hydraulic jack Service Center: within Region XI or General Santos City or Kidapawan City Delivery Period: 30 calendar days Green Specs: '- meets the EURO IV standard '- the supplier should provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first, '- supplier shall demonstrate guarantee the availability of parts for the specific model at least 7 years from the time production on the particular model ceases. For use PDRRMO. Trust Fund CY 2022 Rescue Vehicle 1-07-06-010 The Supplier shall notify the PGSO a day before the actual delivery.			SUBTOTAL	1,595,000.00
otal Amount in				TOTAL	4 505 000 00
voras:	One Million Five Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Pesos	tonth (4(40) of		TOTAL	1,595,000.00
n case of failure to	MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE Signature over Printed Name / Date	1-23	B	Very truly yours YYONNE ROÑA Y AUTHORITY THE PER MO No 4, 5e	

2027-17-0179

CHRISTOPHER T. TAN

FURS No.

unds Available